Table 14 – Net interest income shock (based only on the consolidated subsidiary, Street Capital

Bank)

Although interest rate risk is concentrated within the Bank’s operations, the Company does have legacy
items that, while immaterial to overall operations, must also be considered. At September 30, 2017, an
immediate and sustained 100 basis point increase in interest rates on these legacy items would result in
approximately $0.03 million expense over the next 12 months.

Investment Risk

Investment risk is the risk of loss due to impairment in the fair value of investments, and the Company has
adopted a Board-approved investment policy that specifies the sources of cash to be invested and the
constraints within which investments can be made. The Company’s investment risk has historically been
linked to its portfolio investments, as the Company was not a deposit taking institution prior to Street Capital

Bank beginning operations as a Schedule I bank. At September 30, 2017 the Company has not begun more
complex investing operations, although it expects to do so as its deposit taking and uninsured lending
operations expand.

Increase in Decrease in

(000s, except %) interest rates interest rates

100 basis point shift

Impact on net interest income 680$   (680)$

Impact on EVE 1,816 (2,475)

EVE as a % of shareholders' equity 1.28% (1.75%)

200 basis point shift

Impact on net interest income 1,361$   (1,361)$

Impact on EVE 3,495 (5,189)

EVE as a % of shareholders' equity 2.47% (3.67%)

As at September 30, 2017

37

The portfolio investments are carried at fair value, and at September 30, 2017 had a fair value of $1.2
million, of which $0.9 million is attributable to the Company’s non-controlling interests (June 30, 2017 - $1.8
million and $1.2 million, respectively; December 31, 2016 - $3.0 million and $2.3 million, respectively). At
September 30, 2017, the Company retains an interest in only one investment, in the form of publicly traded
shares in a US company. The Company’s primary risk with respect to this investment is that its valuation

fluctuates with both the price of its stock, and the relative strength of the Canadian and US dollars. There is
therefore potential for a decline in value prior to exiting the investment.

Operational Risk Management

Operational risk is the risk of loss resulting from either inadequate or failed internal processes, people and